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Addition of ADT with RT improves OS and DFS for intermediate PCa
Optimizing ADT with RT: Localized/Locally

Risk group Trial Arms Results
Intermediate or DFCI 95-096 70Gy £ 6 mo ADT ADT improves OS (AHR = 3.0)

FHIBEIRE

46 than the :-escalated RT

Inter
Hazard ratio, 1.03 {95% ClI, 0.87-1.22) IAD resu Its Wou Id have 6 at
P=0.009 . . . . .
S I T Sy S indicated inferiority.
— Years since Randomization DT ADT improves DFS with dose-escalated
cfﬁ: sk 696 652 561 319 125 35 0 RT(76% VS. 84%)
1AD 690 651 571 327 140 34 o]
AHR = adjusted hazard ratio ; DFS = disease-free survival ; HR = hazard Urol Oncol. 2017 Dec 15. pit: S1078-1439(17)30557-4. 10

ratio ; OS = overall survival; PCSM = prostatecancer-specific mortality.
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Prevention of cardiovascular events with an antihy
regimen of amlodipine adding perindopril as requir
atenolol adding Bendroflumethiazide as required, in
Anglo-Scandinavian Cardiac Outcomes Trial-Blood P
Lowering Arm (ASCOT-BPLA): a multicentre random

controlled trial
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Table 1. Primary and Secondary Cardiovascular Outcomes.

Qutcome

Death from cardiovascular causes, nonfatal myocar-
dial infarction, or nonfatal stroke: primary
outcome™

Noninferiority
Superiority

Death from cardiovascular causes, nonfatal myo-
cardial infarction, nonfatal stroke, or hospi-
talization for unstable angina: key secondary
outcome™

Noninferiority
Superiority
Death
From any cause
From cardiovascular causes

Fatal or nonfatal myocardial infarction excluding
silent myocardial infarction

Nonfatal myocardial infarction excluding silent
myocardial infarction

Silent myocardial infarctioni
Hospitalization for unstable angina
Coronary revascularization procedure
Fatal or nonfatal stroke

Nonfatal stroke

Transient ischemic attack
Hospitalization for heart failure

Hospitalization for heart failure or death from car-
diovascular causes excluding fatal stroke

Placebo
(N =2333)
rate/1000
no. (%6) patient-yr
282 (12.1) 43.9
333 (14.3) 52.5
194 (8.3) 28.6
137 (5.9) 20.2
126 (5.4) 19.3
121 (5.2) 18.5
15 (1.2) 5.4
66 (2.8) 10.0
186 (8.0) 29.1
69 (3.0) 10.5
60 (2.6) 9.1
23 (1.0) 3.5
95 (4.1) 14.5
198 (8.5) 30.1

Empagliflozin

(N =4687)

rate/1000

no. (%6) patient-yr
490 (10.5) 37.4
599 (12.8) 46.4
269 (5.7) 19.4
172 (3.7) 12.4
223 (4.8) 16.8
213 (4.5) 16.0
38 (1.6) 7.0
133 (2.8) 10.0
329 (7.0) 25.1
164 (3.5) 12.3
150 (3.2) 11.2
39 (0.8) 2.9
126 (2.7) 9.4
265 (5.7) 19.7

Hazard Ratio
(95% ClI)

0.86 (0.74—0.99)

0.89 (0.78-1.01)

0.68 (0.57—0.82)
0.62 (0.49—0.77)
0.87 (0.70—1.09)

0.87 (0.70—1.09)

1.28 (0.70—2.33)
0.99 (0.74—1.34)
0.86 (0.72—1.04)
1.18 (0.89—1.56)
1.24 (0.92-1.67)
0.85 (0.51—1.42)
0.65 (0.50—0.85)
0.66 (0.55—0.79)

P Value

<0.0017
0.04+

<0.0017
0.087

<0.001
<0.001
0.23

0.22

0.42
0.97
0.11
0.26
0.16
0.54
0.002
<0.001




Table 1. Primary and Secondary Cardiovascular Outcomes.

Placebo Empagliflozin Hazard Ratio
Outcome (N =2333) (N =4687) (95% CI) P Value
rate/1000 rate /1000
2l < jent-yr [a] < jent-yr
Death from cardiovascular causes, nonfatal myocar- 282 (12.1) 43.9 490 (10.5) 37.4 0.86 (0.74—0.99)
dial infarction, or nonfatal stroke: primary
outcome™

Noninferiority <0.001

Superiority 0.04+
Death from cardiovascular causes, nonfatal myo- 333 (14.3) 52.5 599 (12.8) 46.4 0.89 (0.78-1.01)

cardial infarction, nonfatal stroke, or hospi-
talization for unstable angina: key secondary
outcome™
Noninferiority <0.001
periority i

Death

From any cause 194 (8.3) 28.6 269 (5.7) 19.4 0.68 (0.57-0.82) <0.001

From cardiovascular causes 137 (5.9) 20.2 172 (3.7) 12.4 0.62 (0.49-0.77) <0.001
Fatal or nonfatal myocardial infarction excluding 126 (5.4) 19.3 223 (4.8) 16.8 0.87 (0.70-1.09) 0.23

silent myocardial infarction
Nonfatal myocardial infarction excluding silent 121 (5.2) 18.5 213 (4.5) 16.0 0.87 (0.70-1.09) 0.22
myocardial infarction

Silent myocardial infarctionz: 15 (1.2) 5.4 38 (1.6) 7.0 1.28 (0.70—2.33) 0.42
Hospitalization for unstable angina 66 (2.8) 10.0 133 (2.8) 10.0 0.99 (0.74—-1.34) 0.97
Coronary revascularization procedure 186 (8.0) 29.1 329 (7.0) 25.1 0.86 (0.72—-1.04) 0.11
Fatal or nonfatal stroke 69 (3.0) 10.5 164 (3.5) 12.3 1.18 (0.89-1.56) 0.26
Nonfatal stroke 60 (2.6) 9.1 150 (3.2) 11.2 1.24 (0.92-1.67) 0.16
Transient ischemic attack 23 (1.0) 3.5 39 (0.8) 2.9 0.85 (0.51-1.42) 0.54
Hospitalization for heart failure 95 (4.1) 14.5 126 (2.7) 9.4 0.65 (0.50-0.85) 0.002
Hospitalization for heart failure or death from car- 198 (8.5) 30.1 265 (5.7) 19.7 0.66 (0.55-0.79) <0.001

diovascular causes excluding fatal stroke




Death from CV Nonfatal Ml
Nonfatal Stoke (3P-MACE)

HR 0.86 (0.74-0.99)




At Risk for Heart Failure Heart Failure

STAGE A
At high risk for HF but
without structural heart
disease or symptoms of HF

STAGE B
Structural heart disease
but without signs or
symptoms of HF

STAGE C
Structural heart disease
with prior or current
symptoms of HF

STAGE D
Refractory HF

e.g., Patients with:

e HTN

e Atherosclerotic disease
e DM

e.g., Patients with:

. e.g., Patients with:
e Previous M|

Refractory

Obesit . . e.g., Patients with: ® Marked HF symptoms at
* Yoesity. Structural heart e LV remodeling including Development of e Known structural heart disease and symptoms of HF S
= Metabolic syndrome : symptoms of HF . at rest, despite rest
or disease LVH and low EF e HF signs and symptoms GDMT o .
Pationts « Asymptomatic valvular e Recurrent hospitalizations

= Using cardiotoxins
= With family history of

cardiomyopathy
THERAPY
Goals

* Heart healthy lifestyle

e Prevent vascular,
coronary disease

e Prevent LV structural
abnormalities

Drugs
e ACEIl or ARB in

appropriate patients for
vascular disease or DM
e Statins as appropriate

disease

< =

THERAPY
Goals
* Prevent HF symptoms
* Prevent further cardiac
remodeling

Drugs

e ACEl or ARB as
appropriate

* Beta blockers as
appropriate

In selected patients

= |ICD

* Revascularization or
valvular surgery as
appropriate

despite GDMT

Yancy, C. W., Jessup, M. et al 2013 ACCF/AHA guideline for the management of heart failure: a report of

the American College of Cardiology Foundation/American Heart Association Task Force on practice
atnidalinac Cirriilatinn 129116\ 224102907

—I HF pEF HFrEF
THERAPY THERAPY
Goals Goals

Control symptoms
Improve HRQOL
Prevent hospitalization
Prevent mortality

Strategies
e |dentification of

comorbidities

Treatment

e Diuresis to relieve
symptoms of congestion

e Follow guideline driven
indications for
comorbidities, e.g., HTN,
AF, CAD, DM

Control symptoms
Patient education
Prevent hospitalization
Prevent mortality

Drugs for routine use

e Diuretics for fluid retention
= ACEI or ARB

= Beta blockers

= Aldosterone antagonists

Drugs for use in selected patients
* Hydralazine /isosorbide dinitrate
e ACEI and ARB

e Digitalis

In selected patients

e CRT

e |ICD

= Revascularization or valvular
surgery as appropriate

<

THERAPY
Goals
Control symptoms
Improve HRQOL
Reduce hospital
readmissions
Establish patient’s end -
of-life goals

Options
e Advanced care

measures

e Heart transplant

e Chronic inotropes

e Temporary or permanent
MCS

= Experimental surgery or
drugs

= Palliative care and
hospice

= |[CD deactivation

96




e.g., Patients with:

e HTN

e Atherosclerotic disease
e DM

e Obesity

e Metabolic syndrome
or
Patients
e Using cardiotoxins
e With family history of
cardiomyopathy
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